

12.5 cm; for colour television cameras; for use in the manufacture of projectors or photographic cameras".

36. 9005.90 - Tariff items 9005.90.10 and 9005.90.90 to be deleted and replaced by:

"Of the telescopes of tariff item No. 9005.80.10:  
9005.90.11 ----Incorporating goods of heading No. 90.01 or  
90.02  
Free/Free/D  
9005.90.19 ----Other  
Free/Free/D  
---Other:  
9005.90.91 ----Incorporating goods of heading No. 90.01 or  
90.02  
4.5%/4.5%/A  
9005.90.99 ----Other"  
4.5%/4.5%/A

37. 9006.91.91 - Text should read: "Parts of instant-print cameras or of cameras for making negatives or positives of a width exceeding 8 cm and of a length exceeding 10.5 cm; parts of the goods of tariff item No. 9006.10.00".

38. 9006.99.10 - Text should read: "Parts of the goods of tariff item No. 9006.69.10".

39. 9008.90.11 - Text should read: "Of microfilm or microfiche reader-printers; of enlargers designed to accommodate negatives or positives of a width exceeding 10 cm and of a length exceeding 12.5 cm".

40. 9027.90.30 - Item to be deleted and replaced by:

---Printed circuit assemblies for the goods of subheading No. 9027.80:  
9027.90.31 ----Of the goods of tariff item No. 9027.80.10  
A/6.5%/6.5%  
9027.90.32 ----Of the goods of tariff item No. 9027.80.20 or  
9027.80.80  
D/Free/Free  
9027.90.33 ----Of the goods of tariff item No. 9027.80.90.  
A/5%/5%